
s

MONTHLY REPOI (POR GRAY BOOK PREPARATION)

NRC DISTRIBUTION FOR PART 50 DOCKET'ATERIAL
(TEMPO RA R Y FO R M)

CONTROL NO: '54
FILE MONTHLY REPORT FILE

, FROM. Rochester Gas & Elec, Co
Rochester, N.Y. 14649
Cha'ries E. Platt

PDATE OF DOC

1«8-76

DATE R EC'D LTR TWX

1-12»76

RPT OTHER

TO:

NRC

CLASS UNCLASS PROP INFO .

D ESC R I PTI ON:

ORIG

1 si ned
INPUT

CC OTHER

9

NO CYS REC'D

10
ENCLOSURES:

SENT LOCAL PDR

DOCKET NO:

50-244

XX

Ltr t:rans the following: Monthly Repor t for Dec. 1975
Plant & Component Operability & Availability
This Report to be used in preparing Gray Book
by Plans & Operations.

NUMBER OF COPIES REC'D: 10

PLANT NAME: R. E. Ginna Pla'nt
s

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION DHL 1-13-76
BUTLER (L)

W/ Copies
CLARK (L)

W/ Copies
PARR (L)

W/ Copies
KNIEL (L)

W/ Co'pies

SCHWENCER (L)
W/ Copies

STOLZ (L)
W/ Copies

VASSALLO (L)
W/ Copies

~PURPLE (L)
W/copies

ZIEMANN (L) REGAN (E)
W/ Copies W/ Copies

DICKER (E) LEAR (L)
W/ Copies W/ Copies

KNIGHTON (E),SPE LS
W/ Copies W/ Copies

YOUNGBLOOD (E)~ MIPC/PE
W/ Copies W,4 Copies

INTERNALDISTRIBUTION
EG Fl

OGC, ROOM P-506A.
GOSSI CK/STAFF
CASE
GIAMBUSSO
BOYD
MOORE (L)
DEYOUNG (L)
SKOVHOLT (L)
GOLLER (L) (Ltr)
P. COLLINS
DENISE
REG OPR
Fl I.E 5 REGION (2)

STEELE

TECH REVIEW
SCHROEDER
MACCARY
KNIGHT
PAW LICK I

SHAO
STELLO
HOUSTON

,NOVAK
ROSS
IPPOLITO
TED ESCO
J. COLLINS
LAINAS
BENAROYA
VOLLMER

DENTON
G R IMES
GAMMILL
KASTNER
BALLARD
SPANGLER

ENVIRO
MULLER
DICKER
KNIGHTON
YOUNGB LOOD
REGAN
PROJECT LDR

HAR LESS

LIC ASST
R. DIGGS (L)
H. GEAR IN (L)
E. GOULBOURNE (L)
P. KREUTZER (E)
J. LEE (L)

M. RUBH3ROOK (L)
S. REED (E)
M. SERVICE (L)
g. SHEPPARD (L)
M. SLATER (E)
H. SMITH (L)
S. TEETS (L)
G. WILLIAMS(E)
V: WILSON (L)
R. INGRAM (L)
M DUNCA E

A/T IND ~

BRAITMAN
SALTZMAN
MiELTZ

PLANS
«MCDONALD
«CHAPMAN

DUBE (Ltr)
E. COUPE
PETERSON
HARTFIELD (2)
KLECKER
E ISENHUT
WIGGINTON

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

~1 —LPPAL PPH~Locs N Y -—Ro.ch.ester, N.Y.
~1 —TIC (ABERNATHY) (1)(2)('10) —NATIONALLABS
~1 —NSIC (BUCHANAN) 1 —W. PENNINGTON, Rrn E-201 GT

1 —ASLB 1 —CONSULTANTS
1 —Newton Anderson NEWMARK/8LUME/AGBABI AN

—ACRS HOLDING/SENT

1 —PD R-SAN/LA/NY
1 —BROOKHAVEN NAT LAB
1 —G. ULRIKSON, ORNL
1 —AGMED (RUTH GUSSMAN)

Rm B-127 GT
1 —J ~ D. RUNKLES, Rm E-201

GT s



4 ~

~ ~



0
AHD

regulatory Docket Elle

I

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION o 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14649

Ag

cy

~4NS'Z.mug
@ q

'ELEPHONEAREA cooE TIE 546-2700

Ginna Station
January 8, 1976

Director, Office of Inspection and Enforcement
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

8 „Jy ~~Pjp

Subject: Monthly Report for December, 1975
Operating Status Information
R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant Unit'No.
Docket No. 50-244

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Technical Specification 6.9.1c attached herewith is the monthly
operating status report for Ginna Station for the month of December, 1975.
Also, ten additional copies of the attachment are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

C zP
Charles E. Platt
Superintendent

CEP:fah
Attachments

cc: Mr. James P. O'Reilly, NRC (1)
Mr. William G. McDonald, NRC (2)
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OPERATING DATA REPORT
~6(egu1atory Docket File

DOCKET NO. 50 2~4

OPERATING STATUS

g3g4NX%'~.;..

UNIT Pl Ginna Station

DATE January 6, 1976

COMPLETED RY~
Andgev E. MCNamara, perat ons

~ TELEPHONE

Ext. 291-214, At Ginna

1. REPORTING PERIOD: GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIODE 744
1520

3. POWER LEVEL To WHICH RESTRICTED (IF AHY) (MWe&et):

4, REASONS FOR RESTRICTION (IF ANY):

THIS MONTH YR TO DATE
CUMULATIVE'.

NUMBER OF HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL .......'.. ~ ..,, 700. 28 6 850.24 41,168.70

6 ~ REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS.

7. HOURS GENERATOR OH LINE. ~

0

700.25

292.13 292.13*

6 710.5 39,912.63

8. UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS 0 8.5 8.5*
9. GROSS THERMAL RHERGY GEHERATED IMWH)........,.....1~036 2 6

10. GROSS ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH)

11. HET ELECTRICAL ENERGY GEHERATED (MWH).... 28,548
0

12. REACTOR SERVICE FACTOR... ~...
13. REACTOR AYAII.ABILITYFACTOR ........ ~ . ~

14. UNIT SERVICE FACTOR.

94.12%

94.1%

1$ . UNIT AVAILABILITYFACTOR ~ . ~ ~ . ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~
16. UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (Uelne MDC) A ~ .. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ A ~1~3 ~ 9~
17 UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (UEIn0 DeeIgn MWe) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ p ~

18. UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE

9 706 555

3,199,043
50 370,874
16,805,861

78.19%

81.53%

76.6%

76.7%

73.9%

76.45%

77.0%

74.68%

74.69%

67.32%

67.32%

8.9%

3,041,203 15,892,3)5

19. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED OYER NEXT 6 MONTHS (TYPE, DATE, AND DURATION OF EACH);

'0. IF SHUT DOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUPE January 7, 1976

21. UNITS IH TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION): FORECAST ACHIEVED

INITIALCRITICALITY

INITIALELECTRICITY

COMMERCIAL OPERATION

*Cumulative data commencing January 1, 1975.

40 88 RRVA 10/75
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AVERAGE DAILYUNIT POWER LEVEL
.

DOCKET NO.. 50 244

UNIT III @irma Station

Ja ua . 1 76

COMPLETED BY
Andrew E. McNamara, Operations Aide

TELEPHONE
Rxt.291-214, At Ginna

MONTH December, 1975

DAY AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe-N et)

DAY.AVERAGE DAILYPOWER LEVEL
(MWe-Net)

10

12

13

14

15

16

482

481

480

480

481

480

479

480

434

479

11

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

2$

30

31

480

480

480

479

370

477

351

479

480

482

482

482

475

55

INSTRUCTIONS
On this form, list the average daily unit power level in MWe&et for each.day iri the reporting month.
Compute to the nearest whole megawatt.
These figures will be used to plot a graph for each reporting month..Note that when maximum depend-
able capacity.'is used for the net electrical rating of the unit, there may,',be occasions when the daily
average power level exceeds the 100% line (or the restricted power level line). In such cases, the
average dail'y unit power output sheet should be footnoted to explain the apparent anomaly.
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DOCKET NO. 50-244

The reactor power levels averaged

99% during the period. The major

exceptions were the power reduc-

tions and Outage II14 detailed
below.

REpoRT MQNTH December 1 75

UNIT NAME GINNA STATI ONE UNIT 01

DATE
January 6, 1976

COMPLETED
BY~~'ndrewE. McNamara, Operations Ai e

TELEPH0NE 1-716-546-2700
Ext. 291-214, at Ginna

UNIT SHUTDOWN AND POWER REDUCTIONS

/AA

DATE

P

75 12 13

TYPE
F-FORCED
S-SCHEDULED

DURATION
(HOURS) REASON (I)

METHOD OF
SHUTTING DOWN
THE REACTOR OR

REDUCING POWER (2)
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS/COMMENTS

Reactor power level reduction to ~ 47% to perform T-18B, Turbine Main
Steam Stop Valves Test.

N/AA 75 12 21 Reactor power level reduction to m47% to perform M-54.2, check condenser
1B-1 water box for leaks, with Freon.

/AA 75 12 23 Reactor power level reduction to~47% to perform M-54.2, check condenser
1B-1 water box for leaks, with Freon.

14 75 12 30 43.75
(See Note)

A "B" Steam Generator — Tube Leak

NOTE: Uni.t remained shutdown through the end of report month.

(I) REASON:

A - EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN)
8 - MAINT. OR TEST
C - REFUELING
D - REGULATORY RESTRICTION
E - OPERATOR TRAINING AND

LICENSE EXAMINATION
F - ADMINISTRATIVE
G - OPERATIONAL ERROR (EXPLAIN)
H - OTHER (EXPLAIN)

(2) METHOD:

I - MANUAL

2 - MANUAL SCRAM

3 - AUTOMATIC SCRAM

4 - OTHER (EXPLAIN)

*Power reductions were not previously reported. DataaaMt>aw~ilabM.89
Commencing January 1, 1976, this data will be reported.
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